NOVI cityofnovi.org

CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda Item H August 25, 2014

SUBJECT: Approval of a resolution to designate the Oakland County Emergency Management Coordinator as the Municipal Emergency Management Coordinator for the City of Novi and assign the Director of Public Safety / Chief of Police as the liaison to the Oakland County Emergency Management Coordinator.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Police

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Michigan P.A. 390, otherwise known as the "Emergency Management Act" authorizes municipalities to either appoint a Municipal Emergency Management Coordinator or appoint the Coordinator of the County as the Municipal Emergency Management Coordinator. In 1991, city council elected to pass a resolution to confirm its appointment of the Oakland County Emergency Management Coordinator as the City of Novi Emergency Management Coordinator. Furthermore, the resolution identified the DPS Director for the City of Novi as the City of Novi Emergency Management liaison.

The attached resolution reaffirms the city's desire to appoint the Coordinator of the County as the Municipal Emergency Management Coordinator and appoints the Director of Public Safety / Chief of Police as the liaison.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of a resolution to designate the Oakland County Emergency Management Coordinator as the Municipal Emergency Management Coordinator for the City of Novi and assign the Director of Public Safety / Chief of Police as the liaison to the Oakland County Emergency Management Coordinator.

	1	2	Y	N
Mayor Gatt				
Mayor Pro Tem Staudt				
Council Member Casey				
Council Member Fischer				

	1	2	Y	N
Council Member Markham				
Council Member Mutch				
Council Member Wrobel				

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, pursuant to Public Act No. 390 of 1976, the City of Novi adopted a Resolution to participate in Oakland County's Emergency Operations Plan, and

WHEREAS, Public Act No. 390 of 1976 was recently amended by Public Act No. 50 of 1990, being the "Emergency Management Act", and

WHEREAS, The Emergency Management Act as recently amended allows/requires a municipality to appoint a Municipal Emergency Management Coordinator or appoint the coordinator of the County as the Municipal Emergency Management Coordinator, and

WHEREAS, the City of Novi desires to continue and confirm its appointment of the Oakland County Emergency Management Coordinator as the City of Novi Emergency Management Coordinator and to designate a City of Novi Emergency Management liaison person to work with the County Coordinator on all matters provided for in the "Emergency Management Act", and Oakland County's Emergency Operations Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, City of Novi hereby appoints the Emergency Management Coordinator for the County of Oakland as the City of Novi Emergency Management Coordinator.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that the DPS Director for the City of Novi is hereby designated as the City of Novi Emergency Management liaison to the Emergency Management Coordinator of the County of Oakland.

RESOLUTION ADOPTED UNANIMOUSLY

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Novi at a Regular Meeting held the 18th day of November, 1991.

Geraldine Stipp, City Clerk

RESOLUTION

APPOINTING THE OAKLAND COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR AS THE CITY OF NOVI EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR AND DESIGNATING AN EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT LIAISON.

City of Novi County of Oakland, Michigan

and supported by Councilmember
The following preamble and Resolution were offered by Councilmember
ABSENT:
PRESENT:
Prevailing Eastern Time.
Michigan, held in the City Hall in said City on August 25, 2014, at 7:00 o'clock P.M.
Minutes of a regular Meeting of the City Council of the City of Novi, County of Oakland,

RECITATIONS:

WHEREAS, the Emergency Management Act 390, 1976, MCL 30.409 (3), as amended, provides for planning, response, recovery and mitigation for natural and man-made disasters within the State of Michigan; and.

WHEREAS, the Emergency Management Act 390, 1976, MCL 30.409 (3), as amended, allows a municipality to either appoint a Municipal Emergency Management Coordinator or appoint the Coordinator of the County as the Municipal Emergency Management Coordinator; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Novi desires to confirm its appointment of the Oakland County Emergency Management Coordinator as its Emergency Management Coordinator and to designate a liaison person to work with the County Coordinator on all matters pertaining to emergency management, disaster preparedness and recovery assistance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED the City of Novi appoints the Oakland County Emergency Management Coordinator, as the Emergency Management Coordinator, effective August 26, 2014.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED , that the Director of Public Safety / Chief of Police be hereby designated as the liaison to the Oakland County Emergency Management Coordinator.
AYES: NAYS: ABSTENTIONS: ABSENT:
CERTIFICATION
It is hereby certified that the foregoing Resolution is a true and accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Novi at a meeting duly called and held on the 25th day of August, 2014.
CITY OF NOVI
Ву
Maryanne Cornelius, City Clerk